Note from Pine Shores President, Tom Rutledge...

Gustave Courbet is credited with being a key figure in the Realism Movement of
19th Century painting, although the realism back then was not what we think of as
realistic today. In Courbet’s time allegorical, legend type painting or historical and
religious type paintings were considered to be the highest calling for the artist.

The realism that Courbet was after though pertained to the realities of life in his
time. He did paintings of real people doing real things. That's why his painting, “The
Stone Breakers, stunned the art world. Here are two people in worn out, tattered
clothing making a meager living cracking rocks by the side of the road, and all of
this the subject of a painting. His works were considered vulgar by many at the time,
his choice of subjects unheard of in painting.

Eventually this led to the Impressionist Movement in art which is loved by many.
This in turn led to the Modernist Movement. As artists today, what are we searching
for in our work? What do we want to express? Maybe we just want to paint or create
for the joy of it? Whatever the reason the important thing is that we are painting, that
we are creating.

Here at Pine Shores, we have many different and varied type classes planned for
the year to help us hone those artistic skills we have. Be a part of that, you will enjoy
it as you learn. We also have many art exhibits planned this year where we can
show the very work we create. | look forward excitedly to each new class and to
each new show as | know you do. Who knows where it will lead?




Deck the Walls Artists
Christine Dennebaum, Anna Erichsen, Veronica Astrom, Dennis Millar, Carol Freas,
Carlo Gaboardi, Clara Sue Beym, Linda Werner, Diane Longman, Alicia Malloy, Kim
Measure, Danny Ng, Herk Jobes, Irene Bausmith, Paul Hartelius, Linda Blum, Jerry
Heffner, Rosemary Glass, Paul Daukas, Nancy Edwards, Joyce Ecochard, Nancy
Glines, Jim Maloney, Tom Rutledge, Linda Saladino, Marion Lotka, Phil Meara,
Pam DeBoer, MaryBeth McCabe, Margaret Hartwell, Nancy Willen, Brad Thomas
Thank you all for participating!

Click here to see Current Artists About Town

PSAA Gallery January Tom Rutledge Reception
94 Stafford Ave Featured Artist TBA

Beach Haven January 10- Travel

Borough Hall April 11 Flyer

Show

PSAA Gallery February Student Show Reception
94 Stafford Ave February 13

PSAA Gallery March Themed Show Reception
94 Stafford Ave Structures March 13
Stafford Library March 14- Springtime!

129 N Main St, June 14

Manahawkin, NJ

Surf City 2023 Toni Smirniw

Library September tsmirniw@the

217 S Central Ave November oceancounty
Surf City, NJ December library.org to be a

featured artist

Dates Time Location Class Instructor Cost
1/6/2023- 10:00 AM- Stafford Watercolor Tom $85
1/27/2023 1:00 PM & Gouache Rutledge $110

Weathered
Textures
1/20/2023 2:00 PM- Tuckerton Basket Anne $60
& 5:00 PM Weaving Lynch

1/27/2023 101



https://files.constantcontact.com/6a4c8a22901/35e0fd32-b752-487c-9d21-ff73afebf5ab.docx?rdr=true
https://files.constantcontact.com/6a4c8a22901/f0310bab-c358-468c-a4c6-5bd6aab73c09.docx?rdr=true

Dates

1/24/2023
&
1/31/2023

1/25/2023

1/28/2023

2/3/2023-
2/24/2023

2/8/2023

2/14/2023
&
2/21/2023

2/24/2023-
3/31/2023

2/25/2023

2/28/202-
3/14/2023

3/2/2023-
3/30/2023

3/3/2023-
3/24/2023

Time

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

5:00 PM-
8:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

Location

Tuckerton

Stafford

Tuckerton

Stafford

Tuckerton

Tuckerton

Makers
Station

Tuckerton

Stafford

Tuckerton

Stafford

Class

BeginningA
crylic:
Winter
Landscape

Alcohol
Inks:
Supplies
Included!

Ceramic
Saturdays!

Optical
lllusions:
Rocks &

Streams in
Watercolor

Neuro-
graphic Art
Let Go &
Create

BeginningA
crylic
Love Bugs

Get Muddy
Wheel
Thrown &
Handbuilt
Pottery

Ceramic
Saturdays!

Charcoal
Drawing

Loosen Up
Dynamic
Landscapes
Oils or
Acrylics

Painting
Fur &
Feathers in
Watercolor

Instructor

Kathy
Crocker

Jeanne
Easton-
Porter

Mary Kate
Fogel

Tom
Rutledge

Jeanne
Easton-
Porter

Kathy
Crocker

Al Gomez
& Mary
Kate Fogel

Mary Kate
Fogel

Renee
Leopardi

Jill
DeFelice

Tom
Rutledge

Cost

$65

$50

$45

$85
$110

$55

$65

$180

$45

$85
$110

$125

$85
$110




Dates

3/7/2023 &
3/14/2023

3/8/2023-
3/15/2023

3/11/2023

3/11/2023

3/18/2023

3/21/2023-
3/23/2023

3/25/2023

3/29/2023

Time

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

11:00 AM-
1:30 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

10:00 AM-
4:30 PM

10:00 AM-
1:00 PM

10:00 AM-
2:00 PM

Location

Tuckerton

Tuckerton

Makers
Station

Stafford

Stafford

Stafford

Tuckerton

Tuckerton

Class

Beginning
Acrylic
Luck of the
Irish

Sculpture
w/Sculpey
Clay

Handbuilt
Pottery
Techniques
Kitchen
Accessories

Pysanky
Eggs
Ukrainian
Easter Eggs

"Basics for
Beginners"
Color Pencil

3-Day
Watercolor
Workshop

Ceramic
Saturdays!

Rustic
Pallet
Signs

Instructor

Kathy
Crocker

Jeanne
Easton-
Porter

Mary Kate
Fogel

Jenny
Santa
Maria

Cathy
Heller

Fabio
Cembranelli

Mary Kate
Fogel

Jeanne
Easton-
Porter

Click Here for the Jan-Mar 2023 Schedule

Cost

$65

$110

$65

$50

Free

$495
$530

$45

$55



https://files.constantcontact.com/6a4c8a22901/500678a4-a2b6-4d0e-a379-5244d57f1d60.docx?rdr=true

Dates Time Location Class Instructor Cost

1/4/2023- 4:00PM - Stafford Children's Andrea $80
1/25/2023 6:00PM Class Sauchelli

Age 7-12
3/6/2023- 4:00PM - Stafford Children's Andrea $80
3/27/2023 6:00PM Class Sauchelli

Age 7-12

Click here to be taken to our registration site!

Day Time Event Location

Sundays 1:00PM - 3:00PM | Sunday Portraits 94 Stafford Ave



https://reg130.imperisoft.com/pineshoresartassociation/Search/Registration.aspx

Day
Second
Monday

First and Third

Tuesdays

Thursdays

Thursdays

Fridays

Fridays

Time

6:30PM - 8:30PM

10:00AM

10:00AM -
4:30PM

7:00PM - 9:00PM

10:00AM -

2:00PM

1:00PM - 5:00PM

Event

General
Membership
Meeting

Art Chat

Do Your Own
Thing/Artists
Helping Artists

Thursday
Portraits

Do Your Own
Thing

Do Your Own
Thing
(Including
Alcohol Inks)

Location

94 Stafford Ave

Tuckerton Library

94 Stafford Ave

94 Stafford Ave

Tuckerton

94 Stafford Ave

PSAA is excited to announce...POP outreach program resumes

If interested in joining to teach an art lesson in a local nursing facility, please come
to a meeting at 94 Stafford Avenue on Wednesday January 18 at 9:30 AM.




Holiday Party Pine Shores Art Association Highlights

Some traditions continue: Always excellent orecchiette, treasure hunt for
unobtrusive items in paintings, guess the holiday song titles given obscure
synonyms, then sing along. PSAA Board Member Willie Mueller sang acapella 'O
Holy Night'.

Some traditions are new: Carol is surprisingly insistent with the kazoo!

So much fun! Thanks to our co-hosts Linda Saladino and Carol Freas.

Gallery Tom Rutledge (609) 290-2210 thomaserutledgeartist1@gmail.com
Registrar Laura Moyer (609) 713-7337 PSAARegistrar@gmail.com
Class Info (609) 488-5838 PSAAEducation@gmail.com
Membership Linda Blum Idrae@comcast.net
Sunshine Willy Mueller (609) 698-5311 willsue913@aol.com
Communications
o Paul Hartelius pvh3dwh@aol.com
e Donna Ransome djransome13@gmail.com
Web Master Dennis Millar dfmillar@gmail.com

94 Stafford Avenue
Manahawkin, NJ 08050
(609) 597-3557
pineshoresart@gmail.com
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