

Artistically Speaking

January 2023 Pine Shores Art Association www.pineshoresartassociation.org

Note from Pine Shores President, Tom Rutledge...

Gustave Courbet is credited with being a key figure in the Realism Movement of 19th Century painting, although the realism back then was not what we think of as realistic today. In Courbet's time allegorical, legend type painting or historical and religious type paintings were considered to be the highest calling for the artist.

The realism that Courbet was after though pertained to the realities of life in his time. He did paintings of real people doing real things. That's why his painting, "The Stone Breakers", stunned the art world. Here are two people in worn out, tattered clothing making a meager living cracking rocks by the side of the road, and all of this the subject of a painting. His works were considered vulgar by many at the time, his choice of subjects unheard of in painting.

Eventually this led to the Impressionist Movement in art which is loved by many. This in turn led to the Modernist Movement. As artists today, what are we searching for in our work? What do we want to express? Maybe we just want to paint or create for the joy of it? Whatever the reason the important thing is that we are painting, that we are creating.

Here at Pine Shores, we have many different and varied type classes planned for the year to help us hone those artistic skills we have. Be a part of that, you will enjoy it as you learn. We also have many art exhibits planned this year where we can show the very work we create. I look forward excitedly to each new class and to each new show as I know you do. Who knows where it will lead?

Deck the Walls Manahawkin



Loved One Returns by Jerry Heffner

Deck the Walls Artists

Christine Dennebaum, Anna Erichsen, Veronica Astrom, Dennis Millar, Carol Freas, Carlo Gaboardi, Clara Sue Beym, Linda Werner, Diane Longman, Alicia Malloy, Kim Measure, Danny Ng, Herk Jobes, Irene Bausmith, Paul Hartelius, Linda Blum, Jerry Heffner, Rosemary Glass, Paul Daukas, Nancy Edwards, Joyce Ecochard, Nancy Glines, Jim Maloney, Tom Rutledge, Linda Saladino, Marion Lotka, Phil Meara, Pam DeBoer, MaryBeth McCabe, Margaret Hartwell, Nancy Willen, Brad Thomas Thank you all for participating!

Click here to see Current Artists About Town

Upcoming Shows

PSAA Gallery 94 Stafford Ave	January	Tom Rutledge Featured Artist	Reception TBA
Beach Haven Borough Hall Show	January 10- April 11	Travel Flyer	
PSAA Gallery 94 Stafford Ave	February	Student Show	Reception February 13
PSAA Gallery 94 Stafford Ave	March	Themed Show Structures	Reception March 13
Stafford Library 129 N Main St, Manahawkin, NJ	March 14- June 14	Springtime!	
Surf City Library 217 S Central Ave Surf City, NJ	2023 September November December	Toni Smirniw tsmirniw@the oceancounty library.org to be a featured artist	

Adult Classes

Dates	Time	Location	Class	Instructor	Cost
1/6/2023- 1/27/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Stafford	Watercolor & Gouache Weathered Textures	Tom Rutledge	\$85 \$110
1/20/2023 & 1/27/2023	2:00 PM- 5:00 PM	Tuckerton	Basket Weaving 101	Anne Lynch	\$60

Dates	Time	Location	Class	Instructor	Cost
1/24/2023 & 1/31/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	BeginningA crylic: Winter Landscape	Kathy Crocker	\$65
1/25/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Stafford	Alcohol Inks: Supplies Included!	Jeanne Easton- Porter	\$50
1/28/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	Ceramic Saturdays!	Mary Kate Fogel	\$45
2/3/2023- 2/24/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Stafford	Optical Illusions: Rocks & Streams in Watercolor	Tom Rutledge	\$85 \$110
2/8/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Tuckerton	Neuro- graphic Art Let Go & Create	Jeanne Easton- Porter	\$55
2/14/2023 & 2/21/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	BeginningA crylic Love Bugs	Kathy Crocker	\$65
2/24/2023- 3/31/2023	5:00 PM- 8:00 PM	Makers Station	Get Muddy Wheel Thrown & Handbuilt Pottery	Al Gomez & Mary Kate Fogel	\$180
2/25/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	Ceramic Saturdays!	Mary Kate Fogel	\$45
2/28/202- 3/14/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Stafford	Charcoal Drawing	Renee Leopardi	\$85 \$110
3/2/2023- 3/30/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Tuckerton	Loosen Up Dynamic Landscapes Oils or Acrylics	Jill DeFelice	\$125
3/3/2023- 3/24/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Stafford	Painting Fur & Feathers in Watercolor	Tom Rutledge	\$85 \$110

Dates	Time	Location	Class	Instructor	Cost
3/7/2023 & 3/14/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	Beginning Acrylic Luck of the Irish	Kathy Crocker	\$65
3/8/2023- 3/15/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Tuckerton	Sculpture w/Sculpey Clay	Jeanne Easton- Porter	\$110
3/11/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Makers Station	Handbuilt Pottery Techniques Kitchen Accessories	Mary Kate Fogel	\$65
3/11/2023	11:00 AM- 1:30 PM	Stafford	Pysanky Eggs Ukrainian Easter Eggs	Jenny Santa Maria	\$50
3/18/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Stafford	"Basics for Beginners" Color Pencil	Cathy Heller	Free
3/21/2023- 3/23/2023	10:00 AM- 4:30 PM	Stafford	3-Day Watercolor Workshop	Fabio Cembranelli	\$495 \$530
3/25/2023	10:00 AM- 1:00 PM	Tuckerton	Ceramic Saturdays!	Mary Kate Fogel	\$45
3/29/2023	10:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Tuckerton	Rustic Pallet Signs	Jeanne Easton- Porter	\$55

Click Here for the Jan-Mar 2023 Schedule

Children's Classes

Dates	Time	Location	Class	Instructor	Cost
1/4/2023 1/25/202	4:00PM - 6:00PM	Stafford	Children's Class Age 7-12	Andrea Sauchelli	\$80
3/6/2023 3/27/202	4:00PM - 6:00PM	Stafford	Children's Class Age 7-12	Andrea Sauchelli	\$80

Click here to be taken to our registration site!

Free Events (\$5 fee for Portrait models)



Day	Time	Event	Location
Sundays	1:00PM - 3:00PM	Sunday Portraits	94 Stafford Ave

Day	Time	Event	Location
Second Monday	6:30PM - 8:30PM	General Membership Meeting	94 Stafford Ave
First and Third Tuesdays	10:00AM	Art Chat	Tuckerton Library
Thursdays	10:00AM - 4:30PM	Do Your Own Thing/Artists Helping Artists	94 Stafford Ave
Thursdays	7:00PM - 9:00PM	Thursday Portraits	94 Stafford Ave
Fridays	10:00AM - 2:00PM	Do Your Own Thing	Tuckerton
Fridays	1:00PM - 5:00PM	Do Your Own Thing (Including Alcohol Inks)	94 Stafford Ave

Trending at Pine Shores

PSAA is excited to announce...POP outreach program resumes

If interested in joining to teach an art lesson in a local nursing facility, please come to a meeting at 94 Stafford Avenue on Wednesday January 18 at 9:30 AM.

Holiday Party Pine Shores Art Association Highlights



Some traditions continue: Always excellent orecchiette, treasure hunt for unobtrusive items in paintings, guess the holiday song titles given obscure synonyms, then sing along. PSAA Board Member Willie Mueller sang acapella 'O Holy Night'.

Some traditions are new: Carol is surprisingly insistent with the kazoo!

So much fun! Thanks to our co-hosts Linda Saladino and Carol Freas.

Contact (Js

Gallery Tom Rutledge (609) 290-2210 thomaserutledgeartist1@gmail.com Registrar Laura Moyer (609) 713-7337 PSAARegistrar@gmail.com Class Info (609) 488-5838 PSAAEducation@gmail.com Membership Linda Blum Idrae@comcast.net Sunshine Willy Mueller (609) 698-5311 willsue913@aol.com Communications

• Paul Hartelius pvh3dwh@aol.com

• Donna Ransome djransome13@gmail.com **Web Master** Dennis Millar dfmillar@gmail.com

94 Stafford Avenue Manahawkin, NJ 08050 (609) 597-3557 pineshoresart@gmail.com



Unsubscribe alexandra.smith2284@gmail.com

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bydjransome13@gmail.comin collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!